That the Platform has presented to the users registered on its website a project by virtue of which the Investor, 

together with other investors (jointly referred to as the "Investors"), may grant financing to the Developer in order 

to finance the development of a real estate development consisting of one hundred and six (106) homes, located 

in Huelva, Calle Cristóbal Gangoso,  Sector Ensanche Sur, Plot MR-04 (2nd phase), C.P. 21001 Huelva, which 

will be developed on the registered property number 88,537, (the "Property"), registered in the Property Registry 

number 2 of Huelva (the "Development"), all based on a forecast of specific economic and temporal conditions